

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2010
CRLMP.NO(s). 17369

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in CRLA No.
1247/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAULANA SHAIKH SAYED MEHRAJ RABBANI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning
today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop G.Chaudhary, Sr. Adv.
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the
petitioner's passport shall be released and the direction of
the High Court directing the petitioner not to leave Bombay
City without prior permission of the Court shall remain
stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master