

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6934/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2010 in CRLA No.  
1247/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MAULANA SHAIKH SAYED MEHRAJ RABBANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,stay,exemption from filing c/c of  
the impugned order,permission to file additional documents and  
office report ))

Date: 26/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.for  
Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.G.Merchant, Adv.  
Mr. Satbir Pillania, Adv.for  
Dr. Sushil Balwada, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RLearned counsel for the petitioner states that this  
special leave petition has become infructuous and it is  
dismissed as such.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Indu Satija)  
Court Master